
POLSKI 

INFORMACJE O BEZPIECZEŃSTWIE PRODUKTU Produkt: Chusteczki Uniwersalne Box 150 szt. 
PAKO 2W – 18 op. EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Przeznaczenie produktu Produkt przeznaczony jest do codziennego, jednorazowego użytku 
higienicznego i porządkowego. Chusteczki mogą być używane do wycierania dłoni, twarzy, nosa lub 
drobnych zabrudzeń powierzchniowych. Opakowanie zbiorcze zawiera 18 opakowań chusteczek w 
pudełku, każde po 150 sztuk. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku domowego, biurowego, sanitarnego 
oraz ogólnego użytku konsumenckiego. 

Zasady bezpiecznego użytkowania 

• Używać produktu wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem. 

• Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku jednorazowego. Nie używać ponownie zabrudzonych 
chusteczek. 

• Nie stosować chusteczek jako opatrunku na rany, skaleczenia, oparzenia ani inne uszkodzenia 
skóry. 

• Nie wkładać chusteczek do ust i nie połykać. 

• Nie używać produktu w pobliżu otwartego ognia, źródeł wysokiej temperatury, grzejników, 
świec, kuchenek ani innych źródeł zapłonu. 

• Nie stosować produktu do czyszczenia gorących powierzchni. 

• Nie używać chusteczek do kontaktu z agresywnymi substancjami chemicznymi, 
rozpuszczalnikami, paliwami lub środkami żrącymi. 

• Nie wrzucać chusteczek do toalety – może dojść do zatkania instalacji kanalizacyjnej. 

• Po użyciu wyrzucić chusteczkę do odpowiedniego pojemnika na odpady. 

• Nie pozostawiać luźnych chusteczek w miejscach, w których mogą mieć kontakt z ogniem lub 
urządzeniami nagrzewającymi się. 

Bezpieczeństwo dzieci 

• Produkt nie jest zabawką. 

• Przechowywać poza zasięgiem małych dzieci. 

• Nie pozwalać dzieciom wkładać chusteczek ani fragmentów opakowania do ust. 

• Opakowanie foliowe/kartonowe może stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia lub uduszenia. Po 
rozpakowaniu należy je usunąć z zasięgu dzieci. 

• W przypadku używania produktu u dzieci zachować ostrożność i unikać pocierania z 
nadmierną siłą. 

Możliwe zagrożenia 

• Ryzyko zadławienia w przypadku połknięcia. 

• Ryzyko podrażnienia skóry przy intensywnym pocieraniu lub stosowaniu na skórę uszkodzoną. 



• Ryzyko pożaru przy kontakcie z otwartym ogniem. 

• Ryzyko zatkania kanalizacji przy wrzucaniu do toalety. 

• Ryzyko uduszenia przy niewłaściwym użyciu opakowania. 

Przechowywanie 

• Przechowywać w suchym i czystym miejscu. 

• Chronić przed wilgocią, zabrudzeniem i bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych. 

• Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, ognia i substancji chemicznych. 

• Opakowanie zbiorcze 18 sztuk przechowywać w sposób stabilny. 

Postępowanie w przypadku problemów 

• W razie podrażnienia skóry przerwać używanie. 

• W razie dyskomfortu w oczach przemyć je czystą wodą. 

• W przypadku połknięcia lub problemów z oddychaniem skontaktować się z lekarzem. 

• Nie używać, jeśli produkt jest uszkodzony, zabrudzony lub zawilgocony. 

Utylizacja 

• Zużyte chusteczki wyrzucać do odpadów zmieszanych. 

• Opakowanie utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami. 

• Nie wyrzucać do kanalizacji ani środowiska naturalnego. 

Informacje dodatkowe Produkt należy użytkować zgodnie z informacjami na opakowaniu. 

 

ENGLISH 

PRODUCT SAFETY INFORMATION Product: Universal Tissues Box 150 pcs PAKO 2-ply – 18 packs 
EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Intended use The product is intended for daily, single-use hygiene and cleaning purposes. Tissues 
can be used to wipe hands, face, nose, or minor surface dirt. The collective packaging contains 18 
packs of 150 tissues each. The product is intended for home, office, sanitary, and general consumer 
use. 

Safe use guidelines 

• Use the product only for its intended purpose. 

• The product is for single use only. Do not reuse soiled tissues. 

• Do not use tissues as a dressing for wounds, cuts, burns, or other skin damage. 

• Do not put tissues in the mouth or swallow them. 



• Do not use the product near open flames, high-temperature sources, radiators, candles, 
stoves, or other ignition sources. 

• Do not use the product to clean hot surfaces. 

• Do not use tissues in contact with aggressive chemicals, solvents, fuels, or corrosive agents. 

• Do not flush tissues down the toilet – this may clog the sewage system. 

• Dispose of used tissues in an appropriate waste container. 

• Do not leave loose tissues in places where they may come into contact with fire or heating 
devices. 

Child safety 

• The product is not a toy. 

• Keep out of reach of small children. 

• Do not allow children to put tissues or packaging fragments in their mouths. 

• Plastic or cardboard packaging may pose a choking or suffocation hazard. Remove from 
children's reach after unpacking. 

• Use caution when using the product on children and avoid rubbing sensitive skin with 
excessive force. 

Potential hazards 

• Choking hazard if swallowed. 

• Risk of skin irritation from intense rubbing or use on damaged skin. 

• Fire risk upon contact with open flames or high temperatures. 

• Sewage system clogging risk if flushed down the toilet. 

• Suffocation risk if packaging is misused by children. 

Storage 

• Store in a dry and clean place. 

• Protect from moisture, dirt, and direct sunlight. 

• Keep away from heat sources, fire, and chemicals. 

• Store the 18-pack collective package in a stable manner. 

Handling issues 

• If skin irritation occurs, discontinue use. 

• In case of discomfort in the eyes, rinse with clean water. 

• If swallowed or breathing difficulties occur, contact a doctor immediately. 

• Do not use if the product is damaged, soiled, or damp. 



Disposal 

• Dispose of used tissues in general waste. 

• Dispose of packaging in accordance with local regulations. 

• Do not dispose of in the sewage system or natural environment. 

Additional information Use the product in accordance with the information provided on the 
packaging. 

БЪЛГАРСКИ (BUŁGARSKI) 

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА Продукт: Универсални кърпички Box 150 бр. 
PAKO 2-пластови – 18 опаковки EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Предназначение Продуктът е предназначен за ежедневна хигиена и почистване за 
еднократна употреба. Кърпичките могат да се използват за избърсване на ръце, лице, нос или 
леки замърсявания по повърхности. Колективната опаковка съдържа 18 опаковки по 150 
кърпички. Продуктът е предназначен за домашна, офис, санитарна и обща потребителска 
употреба. 

Правила за безопасна употреба 

• Използвайте продукта само по предназначение. 

• Продуктът е за еднократна употреба. Не използвайте повторно замърсени кърпички. 

• Не използвайте кърпичките като превръзка за рани, порязвания, изгаряния или други 
кожни наранявания. 

• Не поставяйте кърпичките в устата и не ги поглъщайте. 

• Не използвайте продукта в близост до открит огън, източници на висока температура, 
радиатори, свещи, печки или други източници на запалване. 

• Не използвайте продукта за почистване на горещи повърхности. 

• Не използвайте кърпичките в контакт с агресивни химикали, разтворители, горива или 
разяждащи вещества. 

• Не изхвърляйте кърпичките в тоалетната – това може да запуши канализационната 
система. 

• След употреба изхвърлете кърпичката в подходящ контейнер за отпадъци. 

• Не оставяйте свободни кърпички на места, където могат да влязат в контакт с огън или 
нагревателни уреди. 

Безопасност на децата 

• Продуктът не е играчка. 

• Да се съхранява на място, недостъпно за малки деца. 

• Не позволявайте на децата да поставят кърпички или части от опаковката в устата си. 



• Пластмасовата или картонената опаковка може да създаде риск от задавяне или 
задушаване. Премахнете ги от достъпа на деца след разопаковане. 

• Бъдете внимателни, когато използвате продукта върху деца, и избягвайте триене на 
чувствителната кожа с прекомерна сила. 

Възможни рискове 

• Риск от задавяне при поглъщане. 

• Риск от кожно дразнене при интензивно триене или употреба върху увредена кожа. 

• Риск от пожар при контакт с открит огън или висока температура. 

• Риск от запушване на канализацията при изхвърляне в тоалетната. 

• Риск от задушаване при неправилна употреба на елементи от опаковката от деца. 

Съхранение 

• Съхранявайте на сухо и чисто място. 

• Пазете от влага, замърсяване и пряка слънчева светлина. 

• Съхранявайте далеч от източници на топлина, огън и химикали. 

• Съхранявайте колективната опаковка от 18 броя стабилно. 

Действия при проблеми 

• При поява на кожно дразнене преустановете употребата. 

• При дискомфорт в очите изплакнете с чиста вода. 

• При поглъщане или затруднено дишане незабавно се свържете с лекар. 

• Не използвайте, ако продуктът е повреден, замърсен или влажен. 

Изхвърляне 

• Изхвърляйте използваните кърпички в контейнери за смесени отпадъци. 

• Изхвърляйте опаковката съгласно местните правила за рециклиране. 

• Не изхвърляйте в канализацията или в околната среда. 

Допълнителна информация Използвайте продукта в съответствие с информацията на 
опаковката. 

 

HRVATSKI (CHORWACKI) 

SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE O PROIZVODU Proizvod: Univerzalni ubrusi Box 150 kom. PAKO 2-
slojni – 18 pakiranja EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Namjena proizvoda Proizvod je namijenjen za svakodnevnu higijensku uporabu i čišćenje za 
jednokratnu upotrebu. Ubrusi se mogu koristiti za brisanje ruku, lica, nosa ili manjih površinskih 



nečistoća. Zbirno pakiranje sadrži 18 pakiranja po 150 ubrusa. Proizvod je namijenjen za kućnu, 
uredsku, sanitarnu i opću potrošačku upotrebu. 

Pravila za sigurnu uporabu 

• Koristite proizvod isključivo u skladu s njegovom namjenom. 

• Proizvod je namijenjen za jednokratnu upotrebu. Ne koristite ponovno zaprljane ubruse. 

• Ne koristite ubruse kao zavoj za rane, posjekotine, opekline ili druga oštećenja kože. 

• Ne stavljajte ubruse u usta i ne gutajte ih. 

• Ne koristite proizvod u blizini otvorenog plamena, izvora visoke temperature, radijatora, svijeća, 
štednjaka ili drugih izvora paljenja. 

• Ne koristite proizvod za čišćenje vrućih površina. 

• Ne koristite ubruse u dodiru s agresivnim kemikalijama, otapalima, gorivima ili korozivnim 
sredstvima. 

• Ne bacajte ubruse u WC školjku – može doći do začepljenja kanalizacijskog sustava. 

• Nakon upotrebe bacite ubrus u odgovarajući spremnik za otpad. 

• Ne ostavljajte slobodne ubruse na mjestima gdje mogu doći u dodir s vatrom ili uređajima koji 
se zagrijavaju. 

Sigurnost djece 

• Proizvod nije igračka. 

• Čuvati izvan dohvata male djece. 

• Ne dopustite djeci da stavljaju ubruse ili komadiće ambalaže u usta. 

• Plastična ili kartonska ambalaža može predstavljati rizik od gušenja. Nakon otvaranja uklonite 
izvan dohvata djece. 

• Budite oprezni pri korištenju proizvoda na djeci i izbjegavajte trljanje osjetljive kože 
prekomjernom snagom. 

Moguće opasnosti 

• Rizik od gušenja u slučaju gutanja. 

• Rizik od iritacije kože pri intenzivnom trljanju ili upotrebi na oštećenoj koži. 

• Rizik od požara u dodiru s otvorenim plamenom ili visokom temperaturom. 

• Rizik od začepljenja kanalizacije ako se bace u WC školjku. 

• Rizik od gušenja ako djeca nepravilno koriste elemente ambalaže. 

Skladištenje 

• Čuvati na suhom i čistom mjestu. 

• Zaštititi od vlage, prljavštine i izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. 



• Čuvati dalje od izvora topline, vatre i kemikalija. 

• Zbirno pakiranje od 18 komada skladištite na stabilan način. 

Postupanje u slučaju problema 

• U slučaju iritacije kože prestanite koristiti proizvod. 

• U slučaju nelagode u očima isperite ih čistom vodom. 

• U slučaju gutanja ili problema s disanjem odmah se obratite liječniku. 

• Ne koristite ako je proizvod oštećen, zaprljan ili vlažan. 

Zbrinjavanje 

• Rabljene ubruse bacajte u miješani otpad. 

• Ambalažu zbrinite u skladu s lokalnim propisima o razvrstavanju otpada. 

• Ne bacajte u kanalizaciju ili okoliš. 

Dodatne informacije Proizvod koristite prema informacijama navedenim na pakiranju. 

ČESKY (CZESKI) 

INFORMACE O BEZPEČNOSTI VÝROBKU Produkt: Univerzální kapesníky Box 150 ks PAKO 2vrstvé – 
18 balení EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Určení výrobku Výrobek je určen pro každodenní hygienické a úklidové použití na jedno použití. 
Kapesníky lze použít k otírání rukou, obličeje, nosu nebo drobných nečistot na površích. Skupinové 
balení obsahuje 18 balení po 150 kusech. Produkt je určen pro domácí, kancelářské, sanitární a běžné 
spotřebitelské použití. 

Zásady bezpečného používání 

• Používejte výrobek pouze k určenému účelu. 

• Výrobek je určen k jednorázovému použití. Použité kapesníky nepoužívejte opakovaně. 

• Nepoužívejte kapesníky jako obvaz na rány, řezné rány, popáleniny nebo jiná poškození kůže. 

• Nevkládejte kapesníky do úst a nepolykejte je. 

• Nepoužívejte výrobek v blízkosti otevřeného ohně, zdrojů vysoké teploty, radiátorů, svíček, 
sporáků nebo jiných zdrojů vznícení. 

• Nepoužívejte výrobek k čištění horkých povrchů. 

• Nepoužívejte kapesníky v kontaktu s agresivními chemikáliemi, rozpouštědly, palivy nebo 
žíravinami. 

• Nesplachujte kapesníky do toalety – může dojít k ucpání kanalizace. 

• Po použití vyhoďte kapesník do příslušného odpadkového koše. 

• Nenechávejte volné kapesníky na místech, kde mohou přijít do kontaktu s ohněm nebo 
zahřívacími zařízeními. 



Bezpečnost dětí 

• Výrobek není hračka. 

• Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí. 

• Nedovolte dětem vkládat kapesníky nebo části obalu do úst. 

• Plastový nebo kartonový obal může představovat riziko udušení. Po vybalení jej odstraňte z 
dosahu dětí. 

• Při používání výrobku u dětí buďte opatrní a vyhněte se nadměrnému tření citlivé pokožky. 

Možná rizika 

• Riziko udušení při polknutí. 

• Riziko podráždění pokožky při intenzivním tření nebo použití na poškozenou kůži. 

• Riziko požáru při kontaktu s otevřeným ohněm nebo vysokou teplotou. 

• Riziko ucpání kanalizace při spláchnutí do toalety. 

• Riziko udušení při nesprávném použití obalových prvků dětmi. 

Skladování 

• Skladujte na suchém a čistém místě. 

• Chraňte před vlhkostí, nečistotami a přímým slunečním zářením. 

• Skladujte mimo dosah zdrojů tepla, ohně a chemikálií. 

• Skupinové balení 18 kusů skladujte stabilním způsobem. 

Postup v případě problémů 

• Při podráždění pokožky přestaňte výrobek používat. 

• V případě nepohodlí v očích vypláchněte čistou vodou. 

• Při polknutí nebo potížích s dýcháním ihned vyhledejte lékaře. 

• Nepoužívejte, pokud je výrobek poškozený, znečištěný nebo vlhký. 

Likvidace 

• Použité kapesníky vyhazujte do směsného odpadu. 

• Obal likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro třídění odpadu. 

• Nevhazujte do kanalizace ani do volné přírody. 

Další informace Výrobek používejte v souladu s informacemi uvedenými na obalu. 

 

DANSK (DUŃSKI) 



PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSINFORMATION Produkt: Universal-servietter Box 150 stk. PAKO 2-lags – 18 
pakker EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Tilsigtet brug Produktet er beregnet til daglig hygiejne og rengøring til engangsbrug. Servietterne kan 
bruges til at tørre hænder, ansigt, næse eller mindre overfladesnavs af. Samleemballagen indeholder 
18 pakker med 150 servietter hver. Produktet er beregnet til brug i hjemmet, på kontoret, sanitære 
faciliteter og til almindelig forbrugsbrug. 

Retningslinjer for sikker brug 

• Brug kun produktet til det tilsigtede formål. 

• Produktet er kun til engangsbrug. Genbrug ikke snavsede servietter. 

• Brug ikke servietterne som forbinding på sår, snit, forbrændinger eller andre hudskader. 

• Put ikke servietter i munden og synk dem ikke. 

• Brug ikke produktet i nærheden af åben ild, varmekilder, radiatorer, stearinlys, komfurer eller 
andre antændelseskilder. 

• Brug ikke produktet til rengøring af varme overflader. 

• Brug ikke servietter i kontakt med aggressive kemikalier, opløsningsmidler, brændstoffer eller 
ætsende midler. 

• Skyl ikke servietter ud i toilettet – det kan medføre tilstopning af kloaksystemet. 

• Efter brug skal servietten smides i en passende skraldespand. 

• Efterlad ikke løse servietter på steder, hvor de kan komme i kontakt med ild eller 
varmeapparater. 

Børns sikkerhed 

• Produktet er ikke legetøj. 

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for små børn. 

• Lad ikke børn putte servietter eller emballagestykker i munden. 

• Plastik- eller papemballage kan udgøre en risiko for kvælning. Fjern dem fra børns rækkevidde 
efter udpakning. 

• Vær forsigtig, når produktet bruges til børn, og undgå at gnide følsom hud med for meget kraft. 

Mulige risici 

• Risiko for kvælning ved synkning. 

• Risiko for hudirritation ved intensiv gnidning eller brug på beskadiget hud. 

• Brandrisiko ved kontakt med åben ild eller høj temperatur. 

• Risiko for tilstopning af kloakken ved skylning i toilettet. 

• Risiko for kvælning ved forkert brug af emballagedele af børn. 



Opbevaring 

• Opbevares på et tørt og rent sted. 

• Beskyttes mod fugt, snavs og direkte sollys. 

• Opbevares væk fra varmekilder, ild og kemikalier. 

• Opbevar samleemballagen med 18 pakker stabilt. 

Håndtering af problemer 

• Stop brugen, hvis der opstår hudirritation. 

• Ved ubehag i øjnene skylles med rent vand. 

• Ved synkning eller åndedrætsbesvær kontaktes læge straks. 

• Må ikke anvendes, hvis produktet er beskadiget, snavset eller fugtigt. 

Bortskaffelse 

• Bortskaf brugte servietter som restaffald. 

• Bortskaf emballagen i henhold til lokale regler for affaldssortering. 

• Må ikke kastes i kloakken eller naturen. 

Yderligere oplysninger Produktet skal bruges i overensstemmelse med oplysningerne på 
emballagen. 

EESTI (ESTOŃSKI) 

TOOTE OHUTUSTEAVE Toode: Universaalsed salvrätikud Box 150 tk PAKO 2-kihilised – 18 pakki EAN: 
5908283556779-18 

Sihtotstarve Toode on mõeldud igapäevaseks ühekordseks hügieeni- ja puhastusotstarbeks. 
Salvrätikuid saab kasutada käte, näo, nina pühkimiseks või kerge pinna mustuse eemaldamiseks. 
Koondpakend sisaldab 18 pakki, milles on 150 salvrätikut. Toode on mõeldud kasutamiseks kodus, 
kontoris, sanitaarruumides ja üldiseks tarbimiseks. 

Ohutu kasutamise juhised 

• Kasutage toodet ainult ettenähtud otstarbel. 

• Toode on ühekordseks kasutamiseks. Ärge kasutage määrdunud salvrätikuid korduvalt. 

• Ärge kasutage salvrätikuid haavade, lõigete, põletuste või muu nahakahjustuse sidemena. 

• Ärge pange salvrätikuid suhu ega neelake alla. 

• Ärge kasutage toodet lahtise tule, kõrge temperatuuri allikate, radiaatorite, küünalde, pliitide 
ega muude süüteallikate läheduses. 

• Ärge kasutage toodet kuumade pindade puhastamiseks. 

• Ärge laske salvrätikutel kokku puutuda agressiivsete kemikaalide, lahustite, kütuste või 
söövitavate ainetega. 



• Ärge visake salvrätikuid tualettpotti – see võib kanalisatsiooni ummistada. 

• Pärast kasutamist visake salvrätik vastavasse prügikasti. 

• Ärge jätke lahtiseid salvrätikuid kohtadesse, kus need võivad kokku puutuda tule või 
kuumenevate seadmetega. 

Laste ohutus 

• Toode ei ole mänguasi. 

• Hoida väikelastele kättesaamatus kohas. 

• Ärge lubage lastel panna salvrätikuid või pakendi tükke suhu. 

• Kile- või papppakend võib põhjustada lämbumisohtu. Pärast lahtipakkimist hoida lastele 
kättesaamatus kohas. 

• Olge toote kasutamisel laste puhul ettevaatlik ja vältige tundliku naha liigset hõõrumist. 

Võimalikud ohud 

• Allaneelamisel lämbumisoht. 

• Nahaärrituse oht intensiivsel hõõrumisel või kahjustatud nahal kasutamisel. 

• Tuleoht kokkupuutel lahtise tule või kõrge temperatuuriga. 

• Kanalisatsiooni ummistumise oht tualettpotti viskamisel. 

• Laste poolt pakendi ebaõigel kasutamisel tekkiv lämbumisoht. 

Hoiustamine 

• Hoida kuivas ja puhtas kohas. 

• Kaitsta niiskuse, mustuse ja otsese päikesevalguse eest. 

• Hoida eemal kuumuseallikatest, tulest ja kemikaalidest. 

• Hoiustage 18-osalist koondpakendit stabiilselt. 

Toimimine probleemide korral 

• Nahaärrituse korral lõpetage kasutamine. 

• Ebamugavustunde korral silmades loputage puhta veega. 

• Allaneelamise või hingamisraskuste korral pöörduge viivitamatult arsti poole. 

• Ärge kasutage, kui toode on kahjustatud, määrdunud või niiske. 

Kõrvaldamine 

• Visake kasutatud salvrätikud olmejäätmete hulka. 

• Kõrvaldage pakend vastavalt kohalikele jäätmete sorteerimise reeglitele. 

• Ärge visake kanalisatsiooni ega loodusesse. 



Lisateave Kasutage toodet vastavalt pakendil olevale teabele. 

 

SUOMI (FIŃSKI) 

TUOTETURVALLISUUSTIEDOT Tuote: Yleisliinat Box 150 kpl PAKO 2-kerroksinen – 18 pakettia EAN: 
5908283556779-18 

Käyttötarkoitus Tuote on tarkoitettu päivittäiseen hygieeniseen käyttöön ja puhdistukseen 
kertakäyttöisesti. Liinoja voidaan käyttää käsien, kasvojen, nenän pyyhkimiseen tai kevyen pintalian 
puhdistamiseen. Yhteispakkaus sisältää 18 pakettia, joissa on 150 liinaa kussakin. Tuote on 
tarkoitettu koti-, toimisto-, saniteetti- ja yleiskäyttöön. 

Turvallisen käytön ohjeet 

• Käytä tuotetta vain sen käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. 

• Tuote on kertakäyttöinen. Älä käytä likaisia liinoja uudelleen. 

• Älä käytä liinoja haavojen, viiltojen, palovammojen tai muiden ihovaurioiden sidoksena. 

• Älä laita liinoja suuhun tai niele niitä. 

• Älä käytä tuotetta avotulen, korkeiden lämpötilojen, lämpöpatterien, kynttilöiden, liesien tai 
muiden sytytyslähteiden läheisyydessä. 

• Älä käytä tuotetta kuumien pintojen puhdistamiseen. 

• Älä käytä liinoja kosketuksessa aggressiivisten kemikaalien, liuottimien, polttoaineiden tai 
syövyttävien aineiden kanssa. 

• Älä heitä liinoja wc-pönttöön – se voi tukkia viemäristön. 

• Hävitä käytetty liina asianmukaiseen jäteastiaan käytön jälkeen. 

• Älä jätä irtonaisia liinoja paikkoihin, joissa ne voivat joutua kosketuksiin tulen tai lämpiävien 
laitteiden kanssa. 

Lasten turvallisuus 

• Tuote ei ole lelu. 

• Säilytettävä pienten lasten ulottumattomissa. 

• Älä anna lasten laittaa liinoja tai pakkauspaloja suuhun. 

• Muovi- tai pahvipakkaus voi aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran. Poista ne lasten ulottuvilta 
pakkauksen avaamisen jälkeen. 

• Ole varovainen käyttäessäsi tuotetta lapsille ja vältä herkän ihon hankaamista liian 
voimakkaasti. 

Mahdolliset vaarat 

• Tukehtumisvaara nieltynä. 

• Ihoärsytysriski intensiivisessä hankauksessa tai käytettäessä vaurioituneelle iholle. 



• Palovaara kosketuksissa avotuleen tai korkeaan lämpötilaan. 

• Viemärin tukkeutumisvaara wc-pönttöön heitettäessä. 

• Tukehtumisvaara, jos lapset käyttävät pakkausmateriaaleja virheellisesti. 

Varastointi 

• Säilytä kuivassa ja puhtaassa paikassa. 

• Suojaa kosteudelta, lialta ja suoralta auringonvalolta. 

• Säilytä etäällä lämmönlähteistä, tulesta ja kemikaaleista. 

• Säilytä 18 kappaleen yhteispakkausta vakaasti. 

Toimenpiteet ongelmatilanteissa 

• Lopeta käyttö, jos ihoärsytystä esiintyy. 

• Jos silmissä tuntuu epämukavuutta, huuhtele puhtaalla vedellä. 

• Jos tuotetta on nielty tai esiintyy hengitysvaikeuksia, ota välittömästi yhteyttä lääkäriin. 

• Älä käytä, jos tuote on vaurioitunut, likainen tai kostunut. 

Hävittäminen 

• Hävitä käytetyt liinat sekajätteeseen. 

• Hävitä pakkaus paikallisten jätteiden lajitteluohjeiden mukaisesti. 

• Älä heitä viemäriin tai luontoon. 

Lisätietoja Käytä tuotetta pakkauksessa olevien ohjeiden mukaisesti. 

FRANÇAIS (FRANCUSKI) 

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT Produit : Mouchoirs universels boîte de 150 pcs 
PAKO 2 épaisseurs – 18 paquets EAN : 5908283556779-18 

Usage prévu Le produit est destiné à un usage quotidien d'hygiène et de nettoyage à usage unique. 
Les mouchoirs peuvent être utilisés pour s'essuyer les mains, le visage, le nez ou pour nettoyer de 
légères salissures en surface. Le conditionnement collectif contient 18 paquets de 150 mouchoirs 
chacun. Le produit est destiné à un usage domestique, de bureau, sanitaire et grand public. 

Consignes de sécurité 

• Utiliser le produit uniquement aux fins prévues. 

• Le produit est à usage unique. Ne pas réutiliser des mouchoirs souillés. 

• Ne pas utiliser les mouchoirs comme pansement sur des plaies, coupures, brûlures ou autres 
lésions cutanées. 

• Ne pas mettre les mouchoirs dans la bouche et ne pas les avaler. 

• Ne pas utiliser le produit à proximité de flammes nues, de sources de chaleur élevée, de 
radiateurs, de bougies, de cuisinières ou d'autres sources d'inflammation. 



• Ne pas utiliser le produit pour nettoyer des surfaces chaudes. 

• Ne pas mettre les mouchoirs en contact avec des produits chimiques agressifs, des solvants, 
des carburants ou des agents corrosifs. 

• Ne pas jeter les mouchoirs dans les toilettes – cela pourrait obstruer le système 
d'assainissement. 

• Après utilisation, jeter le mouchoir dans une poubelle appropriée. 

• Ne pas laisser de mouchoirs en vrac dans des endroits où ils pourraient entrer en contact avec 
du feu ou des appareils chauffants. 

Sécurité des enfants 

• Le produit n'est pas un jouet. 

• Garder hors de portée des jeunes enfants. 

• Ne pas laisser les enfants mettre des mouchoirs ou des morceaux d'emballage dans leur 
bouche. 

• L'emballage en plastique ou en carton peut présenter un risque d'étouffement ou de 
suffocation. Une fois déballé, le tenir hors de portée des enfants. 

• Faire preuve de prudence lors de l'utilisation du produit sur des enfants et éviter de frotter la 
peau sensible avec une force excessive. 

Dangers potentiels 

• Risque d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. 

• Risque d'irritation cutanée en cas de frottement intense ou d'utilisation sur une peau lésée. 

• Risque d'incendie en cas de contact avec une flamme nue ou une température élevée. 

• Risque d'obstruction des canalisations en cas de rejet dans les toilettes. 

• Risque d'étouffement en cas de mauvaise utilisation des éléments d'emballage par les 
enfants. 

Stockage 

• Conserver dans un endroit sec et propre. 

• Protéger de l'humidité, de la saleté et de la lumière directe du soleil. 

• Conserver à l'écart des sources de chaleur, du feu et des produits chimiques. 

• Stocker le conditionnement collectif de 18 unités de manière stable. 

Conduite à tenir en cas de problème 

• En cas d'irritation cutanée, cesser l'utilisation. 

• En cas d'inconfort oculaire, rincer à l'eau claire. 

• En cas d'ingestion ou de difficultés respiratoires, consulter immédiatement un médecin. 



• Ne pas utiliser si le produit est endommagé, souillé ou humide. 

Élimination 

• Jeter les mouchoirs usagés avec les déchets ménagers. 

• Éliminer l'emballage conformément aux réglementations locales sur le tri des déchets. 

• Ne pas jeter dans les canalisations ou dans la nature. 

Informations complémentaires Utiliser le produit conformément aux informations figurant sur 
l'emballage. 

 

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ (GRECKI) 

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ Προϊόν: Χαρτομάντιλα Universal Box 150 τεμ. PAKO 2-
φυλλα – 18 συσκευασίες EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση Το προϊόν προορίζεται για καθημερινή χρήση υγιεινής και καθαρισμού μίας 
χρήσης. Τα χαρτομάντιλα μπορούν να χρησιμοποιηθούν για σκούπισμα χεριών, προσώπου, μύτης ή 
μικρών επιφανειακών ρύπων. Η συλλογική συσκευασία περιέχει 18 πακέτα των 150 τεμαχίων. Το 
προϊόν προορίζεται για οικιακή, επαγγελματική, υγειονομική και γενική καταναλωτική χρήση. 

Οδηγίες ασφαλούς χρήσης 

• Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο για τον σκοπό που προορίζεται. 

• Το προϊόν είναι μιας χρήσης. Μην επαναχρησιμοποιείτε λερωμένα χαρτομάντιλα. 

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τα χαρτομάντιλα ως επίδεσμο σε πληγές, κοψίματα, εγκαύματα ή άλλες 
δερματικές βλάβες. 

• Μην βάζετε τα χαρτομάντιλα στο στόμα και μην τα καταπίνετε. 

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν κοντά σε ανοιχτή φλόγα, πηγές υψηλής θερμοκρασίας, 
καλοριφέρ, κεριά, κουζίνες ή άλλες πηγές ανάφλεξης. 

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν για τον καθαρισμό θερμών επιφανειών. 

• Μην αφήνετε τα χαρτομάντιλα να έρθουν σε επαφή με επιθετικά χημικά, διαλύτες, καύσιμα ή 
διαβρωτικά μέσα. 

• Μην πετάτε τα χαρτομάντιλα στην τουαλέτα – μπορεί να προκληθεί απόφραξη της 
αποχέτευσης. 

• Μετά τη χρήση, πετάξτε το χαρτομάντιλο στον κατάλληλο κάδο απορριμμάτων. 

• Μην αφήνετε χαρτομάντιλα εκτεθειμένα σε μέρη όπου μπορεί να έρθουν σε επαφή με φωτιά ή 
θερμαινόμενες συσκευές. 

Ασφάλεια παιδιών 

• Το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι. 

• Φυλάσσεται μακριά από μικρά παιδιά. 



• Μην επιτρέπετε στα παιδιά να βάζουν χαρτομάντιλα ή κομμάτια της συσκευασίας στο στόμα 
τους. 

• Η πλαστική ή χάρτινη συσκευασία μπορεί να ενέχει κίνδυνο πνιγμού ή ασφυξίας. Μετά το 
άνοιγμα, αφαιρέστε τη συσκευασία από την εμβέλεια των παιδιών. 

• Να είστε προσεκτικοί κατά τη χρήση του προϊόντος σε παιδιά και αποφύγετε το έντονο τρίψιμο 
του ευαίσθητου δέρματος. 

Πιθανοί κίνδυνοι 

• Κίνδυνος πνιγμού σε περίπτωση κατάποσης. 

• Κίνδυνος δερματικού ερεθισμού από έντονο τρίψιμο ή χρήση σε τραυματισμένο δέρμα. 

• Κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς σε επαφή με ανοιχτή φλόγα ή υψηλή θερμοκρασία. 

• Κίνδυνος απόφραξης της αποχέτευσης σε περίπτωση απόρριψης στην τουαλέτα. 

• Κίνδυνος ασφυξίας από λανθασμένη χρήση στοιχείων της συσκευασίας από παιδιά. 

Αποθήκευση 

• Φυλάσσεται σε ξηρό και καθαρό μέρος. 

• Προστατεύστε από την υγρασία, τη βρωμιά και το άμεσο ηλιακό φως. 

• Φυλάσσεται μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας, φωτιάς και χημικών. 

• Αποθηκεύστε τη συλλογική συσκευασία των 18 τεμαχίων με σταθερό τρόπο. 

Αντιμετώπιση προβλημάτων 

• Σε περίπτωση δερματικού ερεθισμού, διακόψτε τη χρήση. 

• Σε περίπτωση ενόχλησης στα μάτια, ξεπλύνετε με καθαρό νερό. 

• Σε περίπτωση κατάποσης ή δυσκολίας στην αναπνοή, επικοινωνήστε αμέσως με γιατρό. 

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε εάν το προϊόν είναι κατεστραμμένο, λερωμένο ή υγρό. 

Απόρριψη 

• Απορρίπτετε τα χρησιμοποιημένα χαρτομάντιλα στα σύμμεικτα απορρίμματα. 

• Απορρίψτε τη συσκευασία σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανόνες διαχείρισης απορριμμάτων. 

• Μην απορρίπτετε στην αποχέτευση ή στο φυσικό περιβάλλον. 

Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τις πληροφορίες που αναγράφονται 
στη συσκευασία. 

Oto kolejna partia tłumaczeń. 

 

ESPAÑOL (HISZPAŃSKI) 



INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO Producto: Pañuelos Universales Caja 150 uds. 
PAKO 2 capas – 18 paquetes EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Uso previsto El producto está destinado al uso diario de higiene y limpieza de un solo uso. Los 
pañuelos pueden utilizarse para limpiar manos, cara, nariz o suciedad superficial leve. El envase 
colectivo contiene 18 paquetes de 150 pañuelos cada uno. El producto está destinado para uso 
doméstico, de oficina, sanitario y de consumo general. 

Reglas de uso seguro 

• Utilice el producto únicamente para el fin previsto. 

• El producto es de un solo uso. No reutilice pañuelos sucios. 

• No utilice los pañuelos como vendaje para heridas, cortes, quemaduras u otros daños en la 
piel. 

• No introduzca los pañuelos en la boca ni los ingiera. 

• No utilice el producto cerca de llamas abiertas, fuentes de alta temperatura, radiadores, velas, 
estufas u otras fuentes de ignición. 

• No utilice el producto para limpiar superficies calientes. 

• No utilice los pañuelos en contacto con sustancias químicas agresivas, disolventes, 
combustibles o agentes corrosivos. 

• No deseche los pañuelos en el inodoro, ya que puede obstruir la instalación de alcantarillado. 

• Después de su uso, deposite el pañuelo en el contenedor de basura adecuado. 

• No deje pañuelos sueltos en lugares donde puedan entrar en contacto con fuego o 
dispositivos que se calienten. 

Seguridad de los niños 

• El producto no es un juguete. 

• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. 

• No permita que los niños introduzcan pañuelos o trozos del envase en la boca. 

• El envase de plástico o cartón puede representar un riesgo de asfixia. Tras abrirlo, manténgalo 
fuera del alcance de los niños. 

• Tenga precaución al utilizar el producto en niños y evite frotar la piel sensible con demasiada 
fuerza. 

Posibles riesgos 

• Riesgo de asfixia en caso de ingestión. 

• Riesgo de irritación cutánea en caso de frotamiento intenso o uso sobre piel dañada. 

• Riesgo de incendio al entrar en contacto con llamas abiertas o altas temperaturas. 

• Riesgo de obstrucción del alcantarillado si se desechan en el inodoro. 



• Riesgo de asfixia por el uso inadecuado de elementos del envase por parte de los niños. 

Almacenamiento 

• Almacenar en un lugar seco y limpio. 

• Proteger de la humedad, la suciedad y la luz solar directa. 

• Mantener alejado de fuentes de calor, fuego y sustancias químicas. 

• Almacene el envase colectivo de 18 unidades de forma estable. 

Actuación en caso de problemas 

• En caso de irritación cutánea, interrumpa su uso. 

• En caso de molestias en los ojos, enjuáguelos con agua limpia. 

• En caso de ingestión o dificultad para respirar, contacte inmediatamente con un médico. 

• No utilice el producto si está dañado, sucio o húmedo. 

Eliminación 

• Deseche los pañuelos usados con los residuos mezclados. 

• Elimine el envase de acuerdo con las normas locales de clasificación de residuos. 

• No deseche el producto en el alcantarillado ni en el medio ambiente. 

Información adicional Utilice el producto de acuerdo con la información indicada en el envase. 

 

LIETUVIŲ (LITEWSKI) 

INFORMACIJA APIE GAMINIO SAUGĄ Produktas: Universalios servetėlės Box 150 vnt. PAKO 2 
sluoksnių – 18 pakuočių EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Paskirtis Produktas skirtas kasdienei higienai ir vienkartiniam valymui. Servetėlės gali būti 
naudojamos rankoms, veidui, nosiai nušluostyti arba smulkiems paviršiaus nešvarumams valyti. 
Kolektyvinėje pakuotėje yra 18 pakuočių po 150 servetėlių. Produktas skirtas naudoti namuose, biure, 
sanitarinėse patalpose ir bendram vartotojų naudojimui. 

Saugos taisyklės 

• Naudokite gaminį tik pagal paskirtį. 

• Produktas yra vienkartinis. Nenaudokite nešvarių servetėlių pakartotinai. 

• Nenaudokite servetėlių kaip tvarsčio žaizdoms, įpjovimams, nudegimams ar kitiems odos 
pažeidimams. 

• Nedėkite servetėlių į burną ir neprarykite jų. 

• Nenaudokite gaminio šalia atviros liepsnos, aukštos temperatūros šaltinių, radiatorių, žvakių, 
viryklių ar kitų uždegimo šaltinių. 

• Nenaudokite gaminio karštiems paviršiams valyti. 



• Venkite servetėlių kontakto su agresyviomis cheminėmis medžiagomis, tirpikliais, degalais ar 
ėsdinančiomis priemonėmis. 

• Nemeskite servetėlių į tualetą – gali užsikimšti kanalizacijos sistema. 

• Po naudojimo servetėlę išmeskite į atitinkamą atliekų konteinerį. 

• Nepalikite palaidų servetėlių vietose, kur jos gali kontaktuoti su ugnimi ar kaitinimo prietaisais. 

Vaikų sauga 

• Produktas nėra žaislas. 

• Laikyti mažiems vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. 

• Neleiskite vaikams dėti servetėlių ar pakuotės dalių į burną. 

• Plastikinė ar kartoninė pakuotė gali kelti uždusimo pavojų. Išpakavę pašalinkite pakuotę iš 
vaikams pasiekiamų vietų. 

• Būkite atsargūs naudodami gaminį vaikams ir venkite stipriai trinti jautrią odą. 

Galimi pavojai 

• Užspringimo pavojus nurijus. 

• Odos sudirginimo pavojus intensyviai trinant arba naudojant ant pažeistos odos. 

• Gaisro pavojus kontaktuojant su atvira liepsna ar aukšta temperatūra. 

• Kanalizacijos užsikimšimo pavojus metant į tualetą. 

• Uždusimo pavojus, jei vaikai netinkamai naudoja pakuotės dalis. 

Laikymas 

• Laikyti sausoje ir švarioje vietoje. 

• Saugoti nuo drėgmės, nešvarumų ir tiesioginių saulės spindulių. 

• Laikyti toliau nuo šilumos šaltinių, ugnies ir cheminių medžiagų. 

• 18 vienetų kolektyvinę pakuotę laikykite stabiliai. 

Problemų sprendimas 

• Atsiradus odos sudirgimui, nutraukite naudojimą. 

• Pajutus diskomfortą akyse, praskalaukite švariu vandeniu. 

• Prarijus arba atsiradus kvėpavimo problemoms, nedelsiant kreipkitės į gydytoją. 

• Nenaudokite, jei gaminys pažeistas, suteptas ar sudrėkęs. 

Šalinimas 

• Panaudotas servetėles išmeskite su mišriomis atliekomis. 

• Pakuotę šalinkite pagal vietines atliekų rūšiavimo taisykles. 



• Neišmeskite į kanalizaciją ar aplinką. 

Papildoma informacija Naudokite gaminį laikydamiesi ant pakuotės pateiktos informacijos. 

Oto kolejna partia tłumaczeń. 

 

LATVIEŠU (ŁOTEWSKI) 

INFORMĀCIJA PAR PRODUKTA DROŠĪBU Produkts: Universālās salvetes Box 150 gab. PAKO 2-slāņu 
– 18 iepakojumi EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Paredzētais lietojums Produkts ir paredzēts ikdienas higiēnas un tīrīšanas vajadzībām vienreizējai 
lietošanai. Salvetes var izmantot roku, sejas, deguna noslaucīšanai vai nelielu virsmas netīrumu 
notīrīšanai. Kopējais iepakojums satur 18 iepakojumus pa 150 salvetēm katrā. Produkts ir paredzēts 
lietošanai mājās, birojā, sanitārajās telpās un vispārējai patērētāju lietošanai. 

Drošas lietošanas noteikumi 

• Lietojiet produktu tikai paredzētajam mērķim. 

• Produkts ir paredzēts vienreizējai lietošanai. Nelietojiet netīras salvetes atkārtoti. 

• Neizmantojiet salvetes kā pārsēju brūcēm, iegriezumiem, apdegumiem vai citiem ādas 
bojājumiem. 

• Nelieciet salvetes mutē un nenorijiet tās. 

• Nelietojiet produktu atklātas uguns, augstas temperatūras avotu, radiatoru, sveču, plīšu vai 
citu aizdegšanās avotu tuvumā. 

• Nelietojiet produktu karstu virsmu tīrīšanai. 

• Nepieļaujiet salvešu saskari ar agresīvām ķimikālijām, šķīdinātājiem, degvielu vai kodīgām 
vielām. 

• Nemetiet salvetes tualetē – tas var izraisīt kanalizācijas sistēmas aizsērēšanu. 

• Pēc lietošanas izmetiet salveti atbilstošā atkritumu tvertnē. 

• Neatstājiet vaļīgas salvetes vietās, kur tās var nonākt saskarē ar uguni vai sildelementiem. 

Bērnu drošība 

• Produkts nav rotaļlieta. 

• Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. 

• Neļaujiet bērniem likt mutē salvetes vai iepakojuma daļas. 

• Plastmasas vai kartona iepakojums var radīt nosmakšanas risku. Pēc izpakošanas novietojiet 
to bērniem nepieejamā vietā. 

• Esiet piesardzīgi, lietojot produktu bērniem, un izvairieties no jutīgas ādas pārmērīgas 
beršanas. 

Iespējamie riski 



• Nosmakšanas risks norīšanas gadījumā. 

• Ādas kairinājuma risks intensīvas beršanas vai lietošanas uz bojātas ādas gadījumā. 

• Ugunsgrēka risks saskarē ar atklātu uguni vai augstu temperatūru. 

• Kanalizācijas aizsērēšanas risks, izmetot tualetē. 

• Nosmakšanas risks, ja bērni nepareizi izmanto iepakojuma elementus. 

Uzglabāšana 

• Uzglabāt sausā un tīrā vietā. 

• Sargāt no mitruma, netīrumiem un tiešiem saules stariem. 

• Glabāt prom no siltuma avotiem, uguns un ķimikālijām. 

• Uzglabājiet 18 vienību kopējo iepakojumu stabilā veidā. 

Rīcība problēmu gadījumā 

• Ādas kairinājuma gadījumā pārtrauciet lietošanu. 

• Diskomforta gadījumā acīs skalot ar tīru ūdeni. 

• Norīšanas vai elpošanas problēmu gadījumā nekavējoties sazinieties ar ārstu. 

• Nelietot, ja produkts ir bojāts, netīrs vai samitrināts. 

Utilizācija 

• Izlietotās salvetes izmest sadzīves atkritumos. 

• Iepakojumu utilizēt saskaņā ar vietējiem atkritumu šķirošanas noteikumiem. 

• Nemetiet kanalizācijā vai vidē. 

Papildu informācija Lietojiet produktu saskaņā ar informāciju, kas norādīta uz iepakojuma. 

 

NEDERLANDS (NIDERLANDZKI) 

PRODUCTVEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE Product: Universele tissues Box 150 st. PAKO 2-laags – 18 
verpakkingen EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Beoogd gebruik Het product is bedoeld voor dagelijkse hygiëne en reiniging voor eenmalig gebruik. 
Tissues kunnen worden gebruikt voor het afvegen van handen, gezicht, neus of licht oppervlakkig vuil. 
De verzamelverpakking bevat 18 pakjes van 150 tissues per stuk. Het product is bedoeld voor gebruik 
in huis, op kantoor, in sanitaire ruimtes en voor algemeen consumentengebruik. 

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen 

• Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel. 

• Het product is voor eenmalig gebruik. Gebruik vervuilde tissues niet opnieuw. 



• Gebruik tissues niet als verband voor wonden, snijwonden, brandwonden of andere 
huidbeschadigingen. 

• Stop tissues niet in de mond en slik ze niet door. 

• Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van open vuur, bronnen van hoge temperatuur, radiatoren, 
kaarsen, fornuizen of andere ontstekingsbronnen. 

• Gebruik het product niet om hete oppervlakken schoon te maken. 

• Laat tissues niet in contact komen met agressieve chemicaliën, oplosmiddelen, brandstoffen 
of bijtende middelen. 

• Spoel tissues niet door in het toilet – dit kan het riool verstoppen. 

• Gooi tissues na gebruik in de juiste afvalbak. 

• Laat losse tissues niet achter op plaatsen waar ze in contact kunnen komen met vuur of 
verwarmingsapparaten. 

Veiligheid van kinderen 

• Het product is geen speelgoed. 

• Buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen houden. 

• Laat kinderen geen tissues of stukjes verpakking in hun mond stoppen. 

• De plastic of kartonnen verpakking kan verstikkingsgevaar opleveren. Verwijder deze na het 
uitpakken buiten het bereik van kinderen. 

• Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van het product op kinderen en vermijd het met overmatige 
kracht wrijven over de gevoelige huid. 

Mogelijke risico's 

• Verstikkingsgevaar bij inslikken. 

• Risico op huidirritatie bij intensief wrijven of gebruik op een beschadigde huid. 

• Brandgevaar bij contact met open vuur of hoge temperaturen. 

• Risico op verstopping van het riool bij doorspoelen in het toilet. 

• Verstikkingsgevaar bij onjuist gebruik van verpakkingselementen door kinderen. 

Opslag 

• Op een droge en schone plaats bewaren. 

• Beschermen tegen vocht, vuil en direct zonlicht. 

• Uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, vuur en chemicaliën houden. 

• Sla de verzamelverpakking van 18 stuks stabiel op. 

Handelen bij problemen 

• Stop bij huidirritatie direct met het gebruik. 



• Bij ongemak in de ogen spoelen met schoon water. 

• Bij inslikken of ademhalingsproblemen direct contact opnemen met een arts. 

• Niet gebruiken als het product beschadigd, vervuild of vochtig is. 

Afvalverwerking 

• Gooi gebruikte tissues bij het restafval. 

• Verwijder de verpakking volgens de lokale afvalscheidingsregels. 

• Niet in het riool of in het milieu werpen. 

Aanvullende informatie Gebruik het product volgens de informatie op de verpakking. 

DEUTSCH (NIEMIECKI) 

PRODUKTSICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN Produkt: Universelle Taschentücher Box 150 Stk. PAKO 2-
lagig – 18 Packungen EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung Das Produkt ist für den täglichen hygienischen und reinigenden 
Gebrauch zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Die Tücher können zum Abwischen von Händen, 
Gesicht, Nase oder leichten Oberflächenverschmutzungen verwendet werden. Die 
Sammelverpackung enthält 18 Packungen zu je 150 Tüchern. Das Produkt ist für den Haus-, Büro-, 
Sanitär- und allgemeinen Verbrauchergebrauch bestimmt. 

Sicherheitshinweise 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 

• Das Produkt ist zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Verwenden Sie verschmutzte Tücher 
nicht erneut. 

• Verwenden Sie die Tücher nicht als Verband für Wunden, Schnittwunden, Verbrennungen oder 
andere Hautschäden. 

• Nehmen Sie die Tücher nicht in den Mund und schlucken Sie sie nicht. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer, Wärmequellen, Heizkörpern, 
Kerzen, Herden oder anderen Zündquellen. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht zur Reinigung heißer Oberflächen. 

• Bringen Sie die Tücher nicht mit aggressiven Chemikalien, Lösungsmitteln, Kraftstoffen oder 
ätzenden Mitteln in Kontakt. 

• Werfen Sie die Tücher nicht in die Toilette – dies kann zu Verstopfungen der Kanalisation 
führen. 

• Entsorgen Sie das Tuch nach Gebrauch in einem geeigneten Abfallbehälter. 

• Lassen Sie keine losen Tücher an Orten liegen, an denen sie mit Feuer oder Heizgeräten in 
Kontakt kommen könnten. 

Kindersicherheit 



• Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. 

• Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren. 

• Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, Tücher oder Verpackungsteile in den Mund zu nehmen. 

• Die Plastik- oder Kartonverpackung kann Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Nach dem Auspacken 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern entsorgen. 

• Seien Sie bei der Anwendung des Produkts bei Kindern vorsichtig und vermeiden Sie es, 
empfindliche Haut mit übermäßiger Kraft zu reiben. 

Mögliche Gefahren 

• Erstickungsgefahr bei Verschlucken. 

• Risiko von Hautreizungen bei intensivem Reiben oder Anwendung auf geschädigter Haut. 

• Brandgefahr bei Kontakt mit offenem Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen. 

• Gefahr der Abwasserverstopfung bei Entsorgung in der Toilette. 

• Erstickungsgefahr bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch von Verpackungsteilen durch Kinder. 

Lagerung 

• An einem trockenen und sauberen Ort lagern. 

• Vor Feuchtigkeit, Schmutz und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. 

• Von Wärmequellen, Feuer und Chemikalien fernhalten. 

• Die Sammelverpackung mit 18 Stück stabil lagern. 

Vorgehensweise bei Problemen 

• Bei Hautreizungen die Anwendung abbrechen. 

• Bei Augenreizungen mit klarem Wasser spülen. 

• Bei Verschlucken oder Atembeschwerden sofort einen Arzt aufsuchen. 

• Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt beschädigt, verschmutzt oder feucht ist. 

Entsorgung 

• Gebrauchte Tücher im Restmüll entsorgen. 

• Verpackung gemäß den örtlichen Abfallentsorgungsvorschriften entsorgen. 

• Nicht in die Kanalisation oder die Umwelt gelangen lassen. 

Zusätzliche Informationen Verwenden Sie das Produkt gemäß den Angaben auf der Verpackung. 

 

PORTUGUÊS (PORTUGALSKI) 

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO Produto: Lenços Universais Box 150 un. PAKO 2 
camadas – 18 embalagens EAN: 5908283556779-18 



Uso pretendido O produto destina-se ao uso diário de higiene e limpeza de utilização única. Os 
lenços podem ser usados para limpar mãos, rosto, nariz ou sujidade superficial leve. A embalagem 
coletiva contém 18 pacotes de 150 lenços cada. O produto destina-se a uso doméstico, de escritório, 
sanitário e de consumo geral. 

Regras de uso seguro 

• Utilize o produto apenas para o fim a que se destina. 

• O produto é para uso único. Não reutilize lenços sujos. 

• Não utilize os lenços como penso para feridas, cortes, queimaduras ou outros danos na pele. 

• Não coloque os lenços na boca nem os ingira. 

• Não utilize o produto perto de chamas abertas, fontes de alta temperatura, radiadores, velas, 
fogões ou outras fontes de ignição. 

• Não utilize o produto para limpar superfícies quentes. 

• Não utilize os lenços em contacto com produtos químicos agressivos, solventes, combustíveis 
ou agentes corrosivos. 

• Não deite os lenços na sanita – pode obstruir a canalização. 

• Após a utilização, coloque o lenço num caixote do lixo apropriado. 

• Não deixe lenços soltos em locais onde possam entrar em contacto com fogo ou dispositivos 
de aquecimento. 

Segurança das crianças 

• O produto não é um brinquedo. 

• Manter fora do alcance das crianças pequenas. 

• Não permita que as crianças coloquem lenços ou pedaços da embalagem na boca. 

• A embalagem de plástico ou cartão pode representar risco de asfixia. Após abrir, mantenha 
fora do alcance das crianças. 

• Tenha cuidado ao usar o produto em crianças e evite esfregar a pele sensível com demasiada 
força. 

Riscos possíveis 

• Risco de asfixia em caso de ingestão. 

• Risco de irritação cutânea em caso de fricção intensa ou uso em pele danificada. 

• Risco de incêndio em contacto com chamas abertas ou altas temperaturas. 

• Risco de obstrução da canalização se deitado na sanita. 

• Risco de asfixia devido ao uso indevido de elementos da embalagem por crianças. 

Armazenamento 



• Armazenar em local seco e limpo. 

• Proteger da humidade, sujidade e luz solar direta. 

• Manter longe de fontes de calor, fogo e produtos químicos. 

• Armazene a embalagem coletiva de 18 unidades de forma estável. 

Procedimento em caso de problemas 

• Em caso de irritação cutânea, interrompa o uso. 

• Em caso de desconforto nos olhos, enxague com água limpa. 

• Em caso de ingestão ou dificuldades respiratórias, contacte imediatamente um médico. 

• Não utilize se o produto estiver danificado, sujo ou húmido. 

Eliminação 

• Elimine os lenços usados com os resíduos misturados. 

• Elimine a embalagem de acordo com as normas locais de gestão de resíduos. 

• Não deite na canalização ou no ambiente. 

Informações adicionais Utilize o produto de acordo com as informações constantes na embalagem. 

Oto ostatnia część tłumaczeń. 

 

ROMÂNĂ (RUMUŃSKI) 

INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSULUI Produs: Șervețele universale Box 150 buc. PAKO 2 
straturi – 18 pachete EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Destinația produsului Produsul este destinat igienei zilnice și curățeniei, pentru o singură utilizare. 
Șervețelele pot fi folosite pentru ștergerea mâinilor, feței, nasului sau a murdăriei ușoare de pe 
suprafețe. Ambalajul colectiv conține 18 pachete de câte 150 de șervețele fiecare. Produsul este 
destinat uzului casnic, de birou, sanitar și consumului general. 

Reguli de utilizare sigură 

• Utilizați produsul exclusiv conform destinației. 

• Produsul este de unică folosință. Nu reutilizați șervețelele murdare. 

• Nu utilizați șervețelele ca pansament pentru răni, tăieturi, arsuri sau alte leziuni cutanate. 

• Nu introduceți șervețelele în gură și nu le înghițiți. 

• Nu utilizați produsul în apropierea flăcărilor deschise, surselor de temperatură înaltă, 
radiatoarelor, lumânărilor, arzătoarelor sau a altor surse de aprindere. 

• Nu utilizați produsul pentru curățarea suprafețelor fierbinți. 

• Nu utilizați șervețelele în contact cu substanțe chimice agresive, solvenți, combustibili sau 
agenți corozivi. 



• Nu aruncați șervețelele în toaletă – poate apărea riscul de înfundare a instalației de canalizare. 

• După utilizare, aruncați șervețelul într-un coș de gunoi adecvat. 

• Nu lăsați șervețele libere în locuri unde pot intra în contact cu focul sau cu dispozitive care se 
încălzesc. 

Siguranța copiilor 

• Produsul nu este o jucărie. 

• A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor mici. 

• Nu permiteți copiilor să introducă șervețelele sau fragmente din ambalaj în gură. 

• Ambalajul din plastic sau carton poate prezenta risc de sufocare sau asfixiere. După 
deschidere, eliminați-l din zona de acces a copiilor. 

• În cazul utilizării produsului pentru copii, fiți precauți și evitați frecarea pielii sensibile cu forță 
excesivă. 

Riscuri posibile 

• Risc de sufocare în caz de înghițire. 

• Risc de iritare a pielii în caz de frecare intensă sau utilizare pe pielea lezată. 

• Risc de incendiu la contactul cu flăcări deschise sau temperaturi ridicate. 

• Risc de înfundare a canalizării în caz de aruncare în toaletă. 

• Risc de asfixiere asociat cu utilizarea necorespunzătoare a elementelor de ambalaj de către 
copii. 

Depozitare 

• Depozitați într-un loc uscat și curat. 

• Protejați de umiditate, murdărie și acțiunea directă a razelor solare. 

• Depozitați departe de sursele de căldură, foc și substanțe chimice. 

• Depozitați ambalajul colectiv de 18 bucăți în mod stabil. 

Proceduri în caz de probleme 

• În caz de iritație a pielii, opriți utilizarea. 

• În caz de disconfort ocular, clătiți ochii cu apă curată. 

• În caz de înghițire sau dificultăți de respirație, contactați imediat un medic. 

• Nu utilizați dacă produsul este deteriorat, murdar sau umezit. 

Eliminare 

• Aruncați șervețelele uzate la deșeurile amestecate. 

• Eliminați ambalajul în conformitate cu normele locale de sortare a deșeurilor. 



• Nu aruncați în canalizare sau în mediul înconjurător. 

Informații suplimentare Produsul trebuie utilizat conform informațiilor de pe ambalaj. 

 

SLOVENČINA (SŁOWACKI) 

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE O VÝROBKU Produkt: Univerzálne vreckovky Box 150 ks PAKO 2-
vrstvové – 18 balení EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Účel použitia Výrobok je určený na každodennú hygienu a upratovanie na jedno použitie. Vreckovky je 
možné použiť na utieranie rúk, tváre, nosa alebo drobných nečistôt na povrchoch. Zberné balenie 
obsahuje 18 balení po 150 kusoch. Produkt je určený na domáce, kancelárske, sanitárne a bežné 
spotrebiteľské použitie. 

Zásady bezpečného používania 

• Používajte výrobok výlučne na určený účel. 

• Výrobok je na jedno použitie. Použité vreckovky nepoužívajte opakovane. 

• Nepoužívajte vreckovky ako obväz na rany, rezné rany, popáleniny alebo iné poškodenia kože. 

• Nevkladajte vreckovky do úst a neprehĺtajte ich. 

• Nepoužívajte výrobok v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa, zdrojov vysokej teploty, radiátorov, sviečok, 
sporákov alebo iných zdrojov zapálenia. 

• Nepoužívajte výrobok na čistenie horúcich povrchov. 

• Nepoužívajte vreckovky v kontakte s agresívnymi chemikáliami, rozpúšťadlami, palivami alebo 
žieravinami. 

• Nesplachujte vreckovky do toalety – môže dôjsť k upchatiu kanalizácie. 

• Po použití vyhoďte vreckovku do príslušnej nádoby na odpad. 

• Nenechávajte voľné vreckovky na miestach, kde môžu prísť do kontaktu s ohňom alebo 
zahrievacími zariadeniami. 

Bezpečnosť detí 

• Výrobok nie je hračka. 

• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu malých detí. 

• Nedovoľte deťom vkladať vreckovky alebo úlomky obalu do úst. 

• Plastový alebo kartónový obal môže predstavovať riziko zadusenia. Po vybalení ho odstráňte z 
dosahu detí. 

• Pri používaní výrobku u detí buďte opatrní a vyhýbajte sa treniu citlivej pokožky nadmernou 
silou. 

Možné riziká 

• Riziko zadusenia v prípade prehltnutia. 



• Riziko podráždenia pokožky pri intenzívnom trení alebo použití na poškodenú kožu. 

• Riziko požiaru pri kontakte s otvoreným ohňom alebo vysokou teplotou. 

• Riziko upchatia kanalizácie pri vhodení do toalety. 

• Riziko zadusenia pri nesprávnom použití obalových častí deťmi. 

Skladovanie 

• Skladujte na suchom a čistom mieste. 

• Chráňte pred vlhkosťou, nečistotami a priamym slnečným žiarením. 

• Skladujte mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla, ohňa a chemikálií. 

• Zberné balenie 18 kusov skladujte stabilným spôsobom. 

Postup pri problémoch 

• V prípade podráždenia pokožky prestaňte výrobok používať. 

• V prípade nepohodlia v očiach ich vypláchnite čistou vodou. 

• Pri prehltnutí alebo problémoch s dýchaním ihneď kontaktujte lekára. 

• Nepoužívajte, ak je výrobok poškodený, znečistený alebo vlhký. 

Likvidácia 

• Použité vreckovky vyhadzujte do zmesového odpadu. 

• Obal zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o triedení odpadu. 

• Nevhadzujte do kanalizácie ani do životného prostredia. 

Ďalšie informácie Výrobok používajte v súlade s informáciami na obale. 

 

SLOVENŠČINA (SŁOWEŃSKI) 

VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU Izdelek: Univerzalni robčki Box 150 kom. PAKO 2-slojni – 18 
pakiranj EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Predvidena uporaba Izdelek je namenjen za vsakodnevno higiensko uporabo in čiščenje za enkratno 
uporabo. Robčke lahko uporabite za brisanje rok, obraza, nosu ali manjših površinskih nečistoč. 
Zbirna embalaža vsebuje 18 pakiranj po 150 robčkov. Izdelek je namenjen za domačo, pisarniško, 
sanitarno in splošno potrošniško uporabo. 

Pravila za varno uporabo 

• Izdelek uporabljajte izključno v skladu z njegovo namembnostjo. 

• Izdelek je za enkratno uporabo. Ne uporabljajte umazanih robčkov ponovno. 

• Ne uporabljajte robčkov kot obvezo za rane, ureznine, opekline ali druge poškodbe kože. 

• Robčkov ne dajajte v usta in jih ne pogoltnite. 



• Ne uporabljajte izdelka v bližini odprtega ognja, virov visoke temperature, radiatorjev, sveč, 
štedilnikov ali drugih virov vžiga. 

• Izdelka ne uporabljajte za čiščenje vročih površin. 

• Ne uporabljajte robčkov v stiku z agresivnimi kemikalijami, topili, gorivi ali korozivnimi sredstvi. 

• Ne vrzite robčkov v stranišče – lahko pride do zamašitve kanalizacije. 

• Po uporabi vrzite robček v ustrezno posodo za odpadke. 

• Ne puščajte prosto ležečih robčkov na mestih, kjer bi lahko prišli v stik z ognjem ali napravami, 
ki se segrevajo. 

Varnost otrok 

• Izdelek ni igrača. 

• Hranite izven dosega majhnih otrok. 

• Otrokom ne dovolite, da dajejo robčke ali koščke embalaže v usta. 

• Plastična ali kartonasta embalaža lahko predstavlja nevarnost zadušitve. Po odprtju embalažo 
odstranite iz dosega otrok. 

• Bodite previdni pri uporabi izdelka pri otrocih in se izogibajte drgnjenju občutljive kože s 
prekomerno silo. 

Možne nevarnosti 

• Nevarnost zadušitve v primeru zaužitja. 

• Nevarnost draženja kože pri intenzivnem drgnjenju ali uporabi na poškodovani koži. 

• Nevarnost požara ob stiku z odprtim ognjem ali visoko temperaturo. 

• Nevarnost zamašitve kanalizacije, če jih vrzete v stranišče. 

• Nevarnost zadušitve zaradi nepravilne uporabe delov embalaže s strani otrok. 

Shranjevanje 

• Shranjujte v suhem in čistem prostoru. 

• Zaščitite pred vlago, umazanijo in neposredno sončno svetlobo. 

• Shranjujte stran od virov toplote, ognja in kemikalij. 

• Zbirno embalažo s 18 kosi shranjujte na stabilen način. 

Ravnanje v primeru težav 

• V primeru draženja kože prenehajte z uporabo. 

• V primeru nelagodja v očeh jih sperite s čisto vodo. 

• V primeru zaužitja ali težav z dihanjem se takoj obrnite na zdravnika. 

• Ne uporabljajte, če je izdelek poškodovan, umazan ali vlažen. 



Odstranjevanje 

• Rabljene robčke vrzite med mešane odpadke. 

• Embalažo odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi o ločevanju odpadkov. 

• Ne vrzite v kanalizacijo ali v naravo. 

Dodatne informacije Izdelek uporabljajte v skladu z informacijami na embalaži. 

 

SVENSKA (SZWEDZKI) 

PRODUKTSÄKERHETSINFORMATION Produkt: Universalservetter Box 150 st. PAKO 2-lager – 18 
förpackningar EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Avsedd användning Produkten är avsedd för daglig hygien och rengöring för engångsbruk. 
Servetterna kan användas för att torka händer, ansikte, näsa eller lätt ytsmuts. Samförpackningen 
innehåller 18 paket med 150 servetter vardera. Produkten är avsedd för hem-, kontors-, sanitets- och 
allmänt konsumentbruk. 

Riktlinjer för säker användning 

• Använd endast produkten för dess avsedda ändamål. 

• Produkten är endast för engångsbruk. Återanvänd inte smutsiga servetter. 

• Använd inte servetterna som förband för sår, skärsår, brännskador eller andra hudskador. 

• Stoppa inte servetter i munnen och svälj dem inte. 

• Använd inte produkten i närheten av öppen låga, värmekällor, element, ljus, spisar eller andra 
tändkällor. 

• Använd inte produkten för att rengöra varma ytor. 

• Låt inte servetterna komma i kontakt med aggressiva kemikalier, lösningsmedel, bränslen eller 
frätande ämnen. 

• Spola inte ner servetter i toaletten – detta kan orsaka stopp i avloppssystemet. 

• Släng använda servetter i en lämplig soptunna. 

• Lämna inte lösa servetter på platser där de kan komma i kontakt med eld eller värmekällor. 

Barnsäkerhet 

• Produkten är inte en leksak. 

• Förvaras utom räckhåll för små barn. 

• Låt inte barn stoppa servetter eller förpackningsdelar i munnen. 

• Plast- eller kartongförpackningen kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk. Avlägsna från barns räckvidd 
efter uppackning. 



• Var försiktig vid användning av produkten på barn och undvik att gnugga känslig hud med för 
mycket kraft. 

Möjliga risker 

• Kvävningsrisk vid förtäring. 

• Risk för hudirritation vid intensiv gnuggning eller användning på skadad hud. 

• Brandrisk vid kontakt med öppen låga eller hög temperatur. 

• Risk för avloppsstopp vid spolning i toaletten. 

• Kvävningsrisk vid felaktig användning av förpackningsmaterial av barn. 

Förvaring 

• Förvaras på en torr och ren plats. 

• Skyddas från fukt, smuts och direkt solljus. 

• Håll borta från värmekällor, eld och kemikalier. 

• Förvara samförpackningen med 18 enheter på ett stabilt sätt. 

Hantering vid problem 

• Vid hudirritation, avbryt användningen. 

• Vid obehag i ögonen, skölj med rent vatten. 

• Vid förtäring eller andningsproblem, kontakta omedelbart läkare. 

• Använd inte om produkten är skadad, smutsig eller fuktig. 

Avfallshantering 

• Släng använda servetter i brännbart avfall. 

• Avfallshantera förpackningen enligt lokala regler för avfallssortering. 

• Släng inte i avlopp eller natur. 

Ytterligare information Använd produkten i enlighet med informationen på förpackningen. 

 

MAGYAR (WĘGIERSKI) 

TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK Termék: Univerzális törlőkendő Box 150 db PAKO 2-rétegű – 18 
csomag EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Rendeltetésszerű használat A termék mindennapi higiéniai és tisztítási célokra, egyszeri használatra 
szolgál. A törlőkendők kéz, arc, orr törlésére vagy kisebb felületi szennyeződések tisztítására 
használhatók. A gyűjtőcsomagolás 18 csomagot tartalmaz, csomagonként 150 törlőkendővel. A 
termék otthoni, irodai, egészségügyi és általános fogyasztói használatra készült. 

Biztonságos használati szabályok 



• A terméket csak rendeltetésének megfelelően használja. 

• A termék egyszeri használatra való. Ne használja újra a szennyezett törlőkendőket. 

• Ne használja a törlőkendőket sebek, vágások, égési sérülések vagy egyéb bőrsérülések 
kötözésére. 

• Ne tegye a törlőkendőket a szájába, és ne nyelje le őket. 

• Ne használja a terméket nyílt láng, magas hőmérsékletű források, radiátorok, gyertyák, 
tűzhelyek vagy egyéb gyújtóforrások közelében. 

• Ne használja a terméket forró felületek tisztítására. 

• Kerülje a törlőkendők érintkezését agresszív vegyszerekkel, oldószerekkel, üzemanyagokkal 
vagy maró hatású szerekkel. 

• Ne dobja a törlőkendőket a WC-be – ez a csatornarendszer dugulását okozhatja. 

• Használat után dobja a törlőkendőt a megfelelő hulladékgyűjtőbe. 

• Ne hagyjon szabadon törlőkendőket olyan helyen, ahol tűzzel vagy melegedő eszközökkel 
érintkezhetnek. 

Gyermekek biztonsága 

• A termék nem játék. 

• Kisgyermekektől elzárva tartandó. 

• Ne engedje, hogy a gyermekek a törlőkendőket vagy a csomagolás darabjait a szájukba vegyék. 

• A műanyag vagy karton csomagolás fulladásveszélyt okozhat. Kicsomagolás után tartsa 
gyermekektől távol. 

• Gyermekeknél történő használat esetén legyen óvatos, és kerülje az érzékeny bőr túlzott erővel 
történő dörzsölését. 

Lehetséges veszélyek 

• Fulladásveszély lenyelés esetén. 

• Bőrirritáció veszélye intenzív dörzsölés vagy sérült bőrfelületen történő használat esetén. 

• Tűzveszély nyílt lánggal vagy magas hőmérséklettel történő érintkezés esetén. 

• Csatornadugulás veszélye WC-be történő dobás esetén. 

• Fulladásveszély a csomagolási elemek gyermekek általi nem megfelelő használata esetén. 

Tárolás 

• Száraz és tiszta helyen tárolandó. 

• Óvja nedvességtől, szennyeződéstől és közvetlen napfénytől. 

• Hőforrástól, tűztől és vegyszerektől távol tartandó. 

• A 18 darabos gyűjtőcsomagolást stabil módon tárolja. 



Teendők problémák esetén 

• Bőrirritáció esetén hagyja abba a használatot. 

• Szembe kerülés vagy kellemetlenség esetén öblítse ki tiszta vízzel. 

• Lenyelés vagy légzési nehézségek esetén azonnal forduljon orvoshoz. 

• Ne használja, ha a termék sérült, szennyezett vagy nedves. 

Ártalmatlanítás 

• A használt törlőkendőket a vegyes hulladékba dobja. 

• A csomagolást a helyi hulladékkezelési szabályoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa. 

• Ne dobja a csatornába vagy a természetbe. 

További információk A terméket a csomagoláson található információknak megfelelően használja. 

 

ITALIANO (WŁOSKI) 

INFORMAZIONI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO Prodotto: Fazzoletti universali Box 150 pz. PAKO 2 
veli – 18 pacchetti EAN: 5908283556779-18 

Uso previsto Il prodotto è destinato all'igiene quotidiana e alla pulizia usa e getta. I fazzoletti possono 
essere utilizzati per pulire mani, viso, naso o lievi sporcizie superficiali. La confezione collettiva 
contiene 18 pacchetti da 150 fazzoletti ciascuno. Il prodotto è destinato all'uso domestico, d'ufficio, 
sanitario e al consumo generale. 

Linee guida per un uso sicuro 

• Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto. 

• Il prodotto è monouso. Non riutilizzare i fazzoletti sporchi. 

• Non utilizzare i fazzoletti come bendaggio per ferite, tagli, ustioni o altre lesioni cutanee. 

• Non mettere i fazzoletti in bocca e non ingerirli. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino a fiamme libere, fonti di calore, termosifoni, candele, fornelli o 
altre fonti di accensione. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto per pulire superfici calde. 

• Non mettere i fazzoletti a contatto con prodotti chimici aggressivi, solventi, carburanti o agenti 
corrosivi. 

• Non gettare i fazzoletti nel WC – si rischia di ostruire il sistema fognario. 

• Dopo l'uso, gettare il fazzoletto nell'apposito contenitore dei rifiuti. 

• Non lasciare fazzoletti in giro in luoghi in cui potrebbero entrare in contatto con fuoco o 
dispositivi riscaldanti. 

Sicurezza dei bambini 



• Il prodotto non è un giocattolo. 

• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. 

• Non permettere ai bambini di mettere fazzoletti o pezzi di imballaggio in bocca. 

• L'imballaggio in plastica o cartone può rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento. Dopo 
l'apertura, tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

• Fare attenzione quando si utilizza il prodotto su bambini ed evitare di strofinare la pelle 
sensibile con forza eccessiva. 

Possibili pericoli 

• Rischio di soffocamento in caso di ingestione. 

• Rischio di irritazione cutanea in caso di strofinamento intenso o uso su pelle lesionata. 

• Rischio di incendio a contatto con fiamme libere o alte temperature. 

• Rischio di ostruzione della rete fognaria se gettati nel WC. 

• Rischio di soffocamento dovuto all'uso improprio di elementi dell'imballaggio da parte dei 
bambini. 

Conservazione 

• Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito. 

• Proteggere dall'umidità, dallo sporco e dalla luce solare diretta. 

• Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, fuoco e sostanze chimiche. 

• Conservare la confezione collettiva da 18 unità in modo stabile. 

Cosa fare in caso di problemi 

• In caso di irritazione cutanea, interrompere l'uso. 

• In caso di fastidio agli occhi, sciacquare con acqua pulita. 

• In caso di ingestione o difficoltà respiratorie, contattare immediatamente un medico. 

• Non utilizzare se il prodotto è danneggiato, sporco o umido. 

Smaltimento 

• Smaltire i fazzoletti usati nei rifiuti indifferenziati. 

• Smaltire l'imballaggio secondo le normative locali sulla raccolta differenziata. 

• Non gettare nella rete fognaria o nell'ambiente. 

Informazioni aggiuntive Utilizzare il prodotto secondo le informazioni riportate sulla confezione. 

 


